and the Buyer intends to acquire from the Department, the Property,
consisting of 1.73 +/- acres of land, as shown on EXHIBIT 1: Lot Line
Adjustment Plan recorded on December 29, 2021, as Plan # D-43115.

1.2. Purchase Price: The Buyer shall acquire the Property for the sum of
SEVENTY -FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS f$75.000) due at closing. The

amount due at closing includes the $1,100 administrative fee for the
processing of this request.

1.3. Payment of Purchase Price: The Purchase Price shall be paid in full by
^ the Buyer, by certified check or bank check, made out to "Treasure, State